Company

Old Republic Insurance Company
American Home Assurance Company
National Casualty Company
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company
TIG Insurance Company
American Automobile Insurance Company
Travelers Indemnity Company, The
Grand Totals: 8 Companies in Report

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
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Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Other Accident Only Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

Premiums
Written

90,863
5,800
1,402

163

0

0

0

0
98,228

Market

Share

92.5%
5.9%
1.4%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Losses
Paid
43,437
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43,437

Premiums
Earned

90,372
6,217
1,779

161

0

0

0

0
98,529

Other Accident Only Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
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Losses
Incurred

41,016
26

0

99
8,061
6,359
1,210
-462
56,309

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

0

13

0

0

0
-229
-505
161
-560

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

45.4%
0.4%
0.0%

61.5%

57.1%

*%

45.4%
0.6%
0.0%

61.5%

56.6%

****x | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



