## Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Other Accident Only Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense	Loss Ratio w/o LAE w	Loss Ratio vith LAE
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
Old Republic Insurance Company	90,863	92.5%	43,437	90,372	41,016	0	45.4%	45.4%
American Home Assurance Company	5,800	5.9%	0	6,217	26	13	0.4%	0.6%
National Casualty Company	1,402	1.4%	0	1,779	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company	163	0.2%	0	161	99	0	61.5%	61.5%
ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	8,061	0		
TIG Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	6,359	-229		
American Automobile Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	1,210	-505		
Travelers Indemnity Company, The	0	0.0%	0	0	-462	161		
Grand Totals: 8 Companies in Report	98,228		43,437	98,529	56,309	-560	57.1%	56.6%

Other Accident Only Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

\* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

\*\* Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Tuesday, May 22, 2007 10:41:10 AM

\*\*\*\*\* Loss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%